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Informazioni marcatura / Labelling information / Informations certification / Priifungsinformation / Informacién de marcado /
Marcando informagdes / MapKkdpiopa TANPo@opIwV

CE,

EN 303-5:2012

Ente Notificato / Notified Body / Institut notifie / Benanntes Labor / Entidad autorizada / Organismo notificado / Kowvomoinuévog
OpYavIoHOG

ITEM CONSULT Ltd. (NB 1837)

Rapporto di prova / Test Report / Epreure d'essai / Priifbericht / Informe de Prueba / Relatério de Teste / ‘EkBeon Sokiung

200/05.10.2020

Certificato EEI / EEl Assurance / Assurance EEl / EEI-Versicherung / Garantia EEl / Garantia EEl / Atac@dhion EEI

DI-518/11.12.2020

Combustibile / Fuel type / Typologie de combustible / Kraftstoff / Tipo de combustible / Tipo de combustivel / Tomo kavaipou

Pellet dilegno / Wood pellet / Pellet de
bois / Holzpellet / Pellet de madera /
Pellet de madeira / ZUAva opaipiia

(ENISO 17225-2)

Dati Tecnici / Technical data / Données techniques / Technische Daten / Datos técnicos / Dados Técnicos / Texvika SeSopéva Max Min
Potenza Termica Bruciata / Burned Thermal Power / Puissance thermique br{lée / Verbrannte Warmekraft / Energia térmica quemada KW 2246 6.44
/ Energia térmica queimada / Kapévn Ogppikr 1ox0¢ ’ '
Potenza Termica Nominale / Nominal thermal power / Puissance thermique nominale / Nennwérmeleistung / Potencia térmica KW 20.85 5.99
nominal / Poténcia térmica nominal / OvopaoTikr) Ogppikr 1ox0UG ! !
Volume di Accumulo Minimo Acqua (20 It x Pn*) / Minimum Water Storage Volume / Volume minimum de stockage d'eau / Minima-
les Wasserspeichervolumen / Volumen minimo de almacenamiento de agua / Volume minimo de armazenamento de dgua / EAaxiotn It 417
£€vTaon amobrkeuong vepou
3
Emissioni di CO / CO emissions / Emissions de CO / CO -Emissionen / Emisiones de CO / Emissées de CO / Ekmounég CO (1??/: '(;l.rg ) 33,48 42,82
2
3
Emissioni di NOx / NOx emissions / Emissions de NOx / NOx -Emissionen / Emisiones de NOx / Emissées de NOx / Exropimég NOx (1?%/’:'% ) 144,56 164,54
2
3
Emissioni di OGC / OGC emissions / Emissions de OGC / OGC -Emissionen / Emisiones de OGC / Emissées de OGC / Exkmopmég OGC (1?3(’/’:?8 ) 5,95 6,39
2
Emissioni di PM (Polveri) / PM emissions (Dust) / Emissions de PM (poussiéres) / PM-Emissionen (Staub) / Emisiones de PM (polvo) / mg/Nm? 12.30 11.68
Emissdes de PM (poeira) / Ekmourniég PM (okovn) (10%di0,) ! !
Rendimento Termico / Thermal Efficiency / Efficacité thermique / Warmewirkungsgrad / Eficiencia térmica / Eficiéncia térmica / o 9285 03.07
Oepuiki anodoon ? ! !
Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento di ambiente / Seasonal space heating energy efficiency / Efficacité
énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage des locaux / Saisonale Energieeffizienz fiir die Raumheizung / Eficiencia energética ) % 7991
estacional de calefaccion del ambiente / Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento de ambiente / Emoxiakr evepyetaxn 7 !
anddoon Bépuavong mepiBArovTog
Temperatura Media Fumi / Average flue gas temperature / Température moyenne des fumees / Durchschn Abgastemperatur / Tem- °C 114.22 0803
peratura media humos / temperatura média do fumo / Méon Beppokpacia karmvou ! !
Portata Massica dei Fumi / Flue gas mass flow / Flux gaz combustible / Brenngasfluss / Flujo gas combustible / Fluxo de gés de com- /s 574 248
bustao / Porj palag karrvou 9 " !
Tiraggio medio del camino / Mean fuel draught / Tirage moyen de la cheminée / Durchschn Zug des Kamins / Tiro medio de la Pa 1242
chimenea / Calado médio da chaminé / Méoo BuBiopa kapvadag -
Massima pressione ammessa (circuito impianto) / Maximum admitted pressure (system circuit) / Pression maximale admise (circuit
du systeme) / Maximal zuldssiger Druck (Systemkreis) / Presion maxima admitida (circuito del sistema) / Presséo méaxima admitida bar 3
(circuito do sistema) / Méylotn ilcaydpevn mieon (KUKAWHA OUCTAPATOC)
Massima pressione ammessa (circuito sanitario) / Maximum admitted pressure (sanitary circuit) / Pression maximale admise (circuit
sanitaire) / Maximal zuldssiger Druck (Sanitarkreislauf) / Presion maxima admitida (circuito sanitario) / Presséo méaxima admitida (circui- bar 3
to sanitario) / MéyloTn loayopevn mieon (KUKAWHA LYLEIVAC)
Contenuto acqua in caldaia / Water volume in the boiler / Teneur en eau dans la chaudiére / Wasserinhalt im Kessel / Contenido de It 65
agua en la caldera. / Teor de dgua na caldeira / MepiektikdTNTa OE VEPS O0TO AéBNTA
Peso netto / Net weight / Poids net / Nettogewicht / Peso neto / Peso liquido / KaBapd Bdapog kg 320
Capacita totale serbatoio / Tank total capacity / Capacité totale reservoir / Tank-Gesamtkapazitat / Capacidad total depdsito / Capaci- ke 40
dade total do tanque / Zuvolikr xwpnTikdtnTa Se€apeviq 9
Consumo orario / Hourly consumption / Consommation horaire / Stundenverbrauch / Consumo horario / Consumo por hora / Qpiaia ka/h 444 127
KatavaAwon 9 ! !
Tensione nominale / Rated voltage / Tension nominale / Nennspannung / Tensién nominal / Tensdo nominal / OvopaoTikr Tdon \ 230
Frequenza nominale / Rated frequency / Fréquence nominale / Nennfrequenz / Frecuencia nominal / Frequéncia nominal / Hz 50
OvopaoTIK: cuxvotnTa
Consumo energia elettrica (Ignition - Max - Min - Stanby) / Electricity consumption / Consommation d*électricité / Stromverbrauch / W 915-315-90-2
Consumo de electricidad / Consumo de eletricidade / KatavdAwon nAeKTpIKNG EVEPYELQG
Volume di riscaldamento massimo - (0,04 kW/h x m*) / Maximum heating volume /Volume de chauffage maximum / Maximale m 521
Heizleistung / Volumen de calentamiento méaximo / Volume maximo de aquecimento / Méyiotn évtaon Béppavong
Presa d’aria / Air inlet / Prise d'air / Luftaufnahme / Toma de aire / Entrada de ar / mpooAnyn aépa @ mm 60
Uscita fumi / Flue gas outlet / Sortie fumées / Rauchgasaustritt / Salida de humos / Saida de fumaga /'E€o8o¢ kamvou @mm 100
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Distanza da materiali infiammabili (retro, lato, fronte, soffitto, pavimento) / Distance from flammable materials (back, side, front,
ceiling, floor) / Distance des matériaux inflammables (arriere, cté, avant, plafond, sol) / Abstand zu brennbaren Materialien (Riickseite,
Seite, Vorderseite, Decke, Boden) / Distancia de materiales inflamables (parte posterior, lateral, frontal, techo, piso) / Distancia de mate-
riais inflamaveis (traseira, lateral, frontal, teto, piso) / Andotacn and eVPAeKTA LAIKA (TTiow, TAEVPE, UITPOOTA, 00PN, TTATWHIA)

800/600/1000/1000

At i questi dati p variare a seconda del combustibile utilizzato / Attention, these data may vary depending on the fuel used / Attention, ces données peuvent varier en fonction du carburant utilisé
/Achtung, diese Daten kénnen je nach verwendetem Kraftstoff variieren / Atencidn, estos datos pueden variar segtin el combustible utilizado / Aten¢do, esses dados podem variar dependendo do combustivel usado /
Mpoooxr, Ta Sedopéva autd evoéxetai va Slapépouv avaAoya LUE TO XPNOIUOTTOIOUUEVO KAUGIO

(¥) = Potenza Termica Nominale / Nominal thermal power / Puissance thermique nominale / Nennwarmeleistung / Potencia térmica nominal / Poténcia térmica nominal / OvopaoTikri Ogppikr 1ox0¢

Dimensioni (mm) / dimensions / dimensions / Gré3e / dimensiones / dimensoées / SiaoTtdoelg
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Collegamenti idraulici / Hydraulic connections / Connexions hydrauliques / Hydraulikanschliisse / Conexiones hidraulicas / Conexdes hidraulicas / YSpauAikég
ouvdéoelg
D1 Valvola di Sicurezza / Safety valve / Soupape de sécurité / Sicherheitsventil / Valvula de seguridad / Valvula de seguranca / BaABida v E
ac@aleiag 2
D2 Ingresso valvola a scarico termico / Thermal discharge valve inlet / Entrée de soupape de décharge thermique / Einlass fiir thermisches "M
Auslassventil / Entrada de la valvula de descarga térmica / Entrada da valvula de descarga térmica / ©epuikn eicodog BaABidag ekkévwong
D3 Uscita valvola a scarico termico / Thermal discharge valve output / Sortie de la vanne de décharge thermique / Ausgang des thermischen va M
Auslassventils / Salida de la valvula de descarga térmica / Saida da vélvula de descarga térmica / E€aywyr} BaABidag BeppIKig ekkévwong 2
Da Ingresso acqua fredda sanitaria / Domestic cold water inlet / Entrée d’eau froide domestique / Kaltwasserzulauf / Entrada de agua fria va M
sanitaria / Entrada de &gua fria sanitéria / Elcaywyr) puxpou vepol 2
D5 Uscita acqua calda sanitaria / Domestic hot water outlet / Sortie d'eau chaude domestique / Warmwasseranschluss / Salida de agua caliente "M
sanitaria. / Saida de agua quente sanitaria / Owiakr €€08o¢ {eoTOU vEPOU
D6 Mandata riscaldamento / Heating supply / Livraison de chauffage / Heizungslieferung / Entrega de calefaccion / Entrega de aquecimento / 1F
Mapddoon Bépuavong
D7 Ritorno riscaldamento / Heating return / Retour de chauffage / Heizungsriicklauf / Retorno de calefaccion / Retorno de aquecimento / 1E
Emotpoen Béppavong
DS Ingresso gruppo di riempimento / Filling group input / Remplissage du groupe / Eingabe der Fillgruppe / Entrada de grupo de relleno / %M
Entrada do grupo de preenchimento / Elcaywyr opddwv m\ipwong
D9 Innesto Fanna fumaria / Flue pipe insert / Raccord de cheminée / Rauchgasanschluss / Conexién de humos / Conexdo de combustao / @ 100 mm M
KAUOAEPiWV
Ingresso aria comburente / Combustion air inlet / Entrée d'air de combustion / Verbrennungslufteinlass / Entrada de aire de combustién /
D10 N . . @ 60 mmM
Entrada de ar de combustao / Elcaywyr} aépa kavong




